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AREA OF RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES IN THE DEVELOPMENT
發展項目的中住宅物業的面積12

1.	 梯屋頂層天台並無設有任何出入口或上落途徑，且無矮牆、護欄或扶欄
圍封。

2.	 實用面積是按《一手住宅物業銷售條例》第8條計算得出的。實用面積
包括(如有)露台、機房(空調機房除外)及濾水器機房面積。

3.	 露台、工作平台及陽台(如有)之樓面面積是按《一手住宅物業銷售條
例》第8條計算得出的。

4.	 其他指明項目的面積(不計算入實用面積)是按《一手住宅物業銷售條
例》附表2第2部計算得出的。

備註：

以平方呎列出的面積以1平方米＝10.764平方呎換算，並以四捨五入至整
數。本售樓說明書「發展項目中的住宅物業的面積」一節所列停車位之面
積包括相關洋房之車房(車房於本售樓說明書「發展項目中的停車位的樓面
平面圖」一節有所標示)之全部面積。批地文件指明車房內用作停放車輛的
地方之面積，請參考本售樓說明書「發展項目中的停車位的樓面平面圖」
一節之車位面積。

1.	 The Top Roof of stairhood is not provided with any access and is not  
enclosed by parapet, railing or balustrade.

2.	 The saleable area is calculated in accordance with Section 8 of the  
Residential Properties (First-hand Sales) Ordinance. Saleable Area 
includes areas of (if any) balcony(ies), plant room(s) (other than air-
conditioning plant room(s)) and filtration plant room(s).

3.	 The floor areas of balcony, utility platform and verandah, if any, are  
calculated in accordance with Section 8 of the Residential Properties 
(First-hand Sales) Ordinance.

4.	 The areas of other specified itemsn (not included in the saleable 
area)  are calculated in accordance with Part 2 of Schedule 2 to the 
Residential Properties (First-hand Sales) Ordinance.

Notes:
The areas in square metres have been converted to square feet based 
on a conversion rate of 1 square metre = 10.764 square feet and rounded 
off to the nearest integer. The area of the Parking Space specified in the 
section "Area  of Residential Properties in the Development" in this sales 
brochure includes the area of the entire carport of the House (as indicated 
in the section "Floor Plans of Parking Spaces in the Development" in this 
sales brochure). For the area inside the carport which is designated 
under the land grant for the parking purpose, please refer to the area of 
parking space under the section "Floor Plans of Parking Spaces in the 
Development" in this sales brochure.

Description 
of Residential 

Property 
住宅物業的	
描述 

Saleable Area 
(Including balcony, 
utility platform and 
verandah, if any) 
sq.metre (sq.ft.)
實用面積	

(包括露台，工作	
平台及陽台(如有))	
平方米(平方呎) 

Area of other specified items  
(Not included in the Saleable Area) sq.metre (sq.ft.) 

其他指明項目的面積(不計算入實用面積) 平方米(平方呎) 

House Number
獨立屋編號

Air-
conditioning 
Plant Room 
空調機房 

Bay 
Window
窗台

Cockloft
閣樓

Flat Roof 
平台

Garden 
花園

 Parking 
Space 
停車位

Roof 
天台

Stairhood
梯屋 

Terrace
前庭

Yard 
庭院

79 Peak Road 
山頂道 79號

756.137 (8139)
(Balcony 露台: - (-))
(Utility Platform 	

工作平台: - (-))

(Verandah 陽台: -(-))

5.825
(63)

- - -
183.364
(1974)

 223.299
(2404)

260.435
(2803)

4.662
(50)

-
225.257
(2425)

79A Peak Road 
山頂道79A號

733.580 (7896)
(Balcony 露台: - (-))
(Utility Platform 	

工作平台: - (-))

(Verandah 陽台: -(-))

5.654
(61)

- -
14.753
(159)

180.081
(1938)

150.336
(1618)

153.962
(1657)

8.597
(93)

-
102.773
(1106)

77A Peak Road 
山頂道77A號

686.389 (7388)
(Balcony 露台: - (-))
(Utility Platform 	

工作平台: - (-))

(Verandah 陽台: -(-))

1.760
(19)

- -
13.335
(144)

787.463
(8476)

101.327
(1091)

- - -
73.587
(792)

77B Peak Road 
山頂道77B號

620.239 (6676)
(Balcony 露台: - (-))
(Utility Platform 	

工作平台: - (-))

(Verandah 陽台: -(-))

- - -
13.770
(148)

273.739
(2947)

109.708
(1181)

- - - -

77C Peak Road 
山頂道77C號

581.300 (6257)
(Balcony 露台:	
6.000(65))	

(Utility Platform 	

工作平台: - (-))

(Verandah 陽台: -(-))

3.410
(37)

- -
125.318
(1349)

86.689
(933)

- -
85.763
(923)

77D Peak Road 
山頂道77D號

582.099 (6266)
(Balcony 露台: - (-))
(Utility Platform 	

工作平台: - (-))

(Verandah 陽台: -(-))

3.750
(40)

- -
13.770
(148)

365.300
(3932)

105.398
(1135)

- - -
74.637
(803)

77E Peak Road 
山頂道77E號

699.295 (7527)
(Balcony 露台: - (-))
(Utility Platform 	

工作平台: - (-))

(Verandah 陽台: -(-))

4.366
(47)

- -
16.905
(182)

605.292
(6515)

147.438
(1587)

132.082
(1422)

- -
55.316
(595)

77F Peak Road 
山頂道77F號

563.121 (6061)
(Balcony 露台: - (-))
(Utility Platform 	

工作平台: - (-))

(Verandah 陽台: -(-))

4.180
(45)

- - -
473.341
(5095)

150.906
(1624)

164.656
(1772)

- - -

79A Peak Road 山頂道79A號

Lower Ground Floor Plan 地下低層平面圖


