AREA OF RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES IN THE DEVELOPMENT

發展項目的中住宅物業的面積

Description of Residential Property 住宅物業的 描述	Saleable Area (Including balcony, utility platform and verandah, if any) sq.metre (sq.ft.)	Area of other specified items (Not included in the Saleable Area) sq.metre (sq.ft.) 其他指明項目的面積(不計算入實用面積) 平方米(平方呎)									
House Number 獨立屋編號	實用面積 (包括露台,工作 平台及陽台(如有)) 平方米(平方呎)	Air- conditioning Plant Room 空調機房	Bay Window 窗台	Cockloft 閣樓	Flat Roof 平台	Garden 花園	Parking Space 停車位	Roof 天台	Stairhood 梯屋	Terrace 前庭	Yard 庭院
79 Peak Road 山頂道 79號	756.137 (8139) (Balcony 露台: - (-)) (Utility Platform 工作平台: - (-)) (Verandah 陽台: -(-))	5.825 (63)	-	-	-	183.364 (1974)	223.299 (2404)	260.435 (2803)	4.662 (50)	-	225.257 (2425)
79A Peak Road 山頂道79A號	733.580 (7896) (Balcony 露台: - (-)) (Utility Platform 工作平台: - (-)) (Verandah 陽台: -(-))	5.654 (61)	-	-	14.753 (159)	180.081 (1938)	150.336 (1618)	153.962 (1657)	8.597 (93)	-	102.773 (1106)
77A Peak Road 山頂道77A號	686.389 (7388) (Balcony 露台: - (-)) (Utility Platform 工作平台: - (-)) (Verandah 陽台: -(-))	1.760 (19)	-	-	13.335 (144)	787.463 (8476)	101.327 (1091)	-	-	-	73.587 (792)
77B Peak Road 山頂道77B號	620.239 (6676) (Balcony 露台: - (-)) (Utility Platform 工作平台: - (-)) (Verandah 陽台: -(-))	-	-	-	13.770 (148)	273.739 (2947)	109.708 (1181)	-	-	-	-
77C Peak Road 山頂道77C號	581.300 (6257) (Balcony 露台: 6.000(65)) (Utility Platform 工作平台: - (-)) (Verandah 陽台: -(-))	3.410 (37)		-	-	125.318 (1349)	86.689 (933)		-	-	85.763 (923)
77D Peak Road 山頂道77D號	582.099 (6266) (Balcony 露台: - (-)) (Utility Platform 工作平台: - (-)) (Verandah 陽台: -(-))	3.750 (40)	-	-	13.770 (148)	365.300 (3932)	105.398 (1135)	-	-	-	74.637 (803)
77E Peak Road 山頂道77E號	699.295 (7527) (Balcony 露台: - (-)) (Utility Platform 工作平台: - (-)) (Verandah 陽台: -(-))	4.366 (47)	-	-	16.905 (182)	605.292 (6515)	147.438 (1587)	132.082 (1422)	-	-	55.316 (595)
77F Peak Road 山頂道77F號	563.121 (6061) (Balcony 露台: - (-)) (Utility Platform 工作平台: - (-)) (Verandah 陽台: -(-))	4.180 (45)	-	-	-	473.341 (5095)	150.906 (1624)	164.656 (1772)	-	-	-

- 1. The Top Roof of stairhood is not provided with any access and is not 1. 梯屋頂層天台並無設有任何出入口或上落途徑,且無矮牆、護欄或扶欄 enclosed by parapet, railing or balustrade.
- The saleable area is calculated in accordance with Section 8 of the Residential Properties (First-hand Sales) Ordinance. Saleable Area includes areas of (if any) balcony(ies), plant room(s) (other than airconditioning plant room(s)) and filtration plant room(s).
- 3. The floor areas of balcony, utility platform and verandah, if any, are calculated in accordance with Section 8 of the Residential Properties (First-hand Sales) Ordinance.
- 4. The areas of other specified itemsn (not included in the saleable area) are calculated in accordance with Part 2 of Schedule 2 to the Residential Properties (First-hand Sales) Ordinance.

Notes:

The areas in square metres have been converted to square feet based on a conversion rate of 1 square metre = 10.764 square feet and rounded off to the nearest integer. The area of the Parking Space specified in the section "Area of Residential Properties in the Development" in this sales brochure includes the area of the entire carport of the House (as indicated in the section "Floor Plans of Parking Spaces in the Development" in this sales brochure). For the area inside the carport which is designated under the land grant for the parking purpose, please refer to the area of parking space under the section "Floor Plans of Parking Spaces in the Development" in this sales brochure.

- 圍封。
- 2. 實用面積是按《一手住宅物業銷售條例》第8條計算得出的。實用面積 包括(如有)露台、機房(空調機房除外)及濾水器機房面積。
- 3. 露台、工作平台及陽台(如有)之樓面面積是按《一手住宅物業銷售條 例》第8條計算得出的。
- 4. 其他指明項目的面積(不計算入實用面積)是按《一手住宅物業銷售條 例》附表2第2部計算得出的。

備註:

以平方呎列出的面積以1平方米=10.764平方呎換算,並以四捨五入至整 數。本售樓説明書「發展項目中的住宅物業的面積」一節所列停車位之面 積包括相關洋房之車房(車房於本售樓説明書「發展項目中的停車位的樓面 平面圖」一節有所標示)之全部面積。批地文件指明車房內用作停放車輛的 地方之面積,請參考本售樓説明書「發展項目中的停車位的樓面平面圖」 一節之車位面積。